Town of Forest City
List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2023-2024

FLSA

GRADE CLASSIFICATION STATUS

HIRING
RATE

MAXIMUM

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

Maintenance Worker

Library Assistant
Parks Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker

Fleet Mechanic Assistant

Customer Services Representative
Equipment Operator
Meter Technician

Administrative Specialist

Police Records Specialist

Senior Parks Maintenance Worker
Senior Utility Maintenance Mechanic

Accounting Technician

Distribution and Collections System Operator
Heavy Equipment Operator

Parks Maintenance Crew Leader

Treatment Plant Operator

Water Quality Technician

Accounting/Payroll Technician

Development and Code Services Technician
Library Coordinator

Pump Maintenance Mechanic

Recreation Administrative Specialist
Recreation Program Specialist

Utility Locator/Asset Management Technician

Firefighter

Fleet Mechanic

Meter Services Supervisor
Police Officer

Turf Maintenance Specialist

Chief Water Plant Operator
Distribution/Collections System Crew Leader
Electric Line Ground Technician

Fire Engineer

Laboratory Analyst

Police Detective

Pretreatment Coordinator

Planner |

29,997
31,497

33,072

34,726

36,462

38,285

40,199

42,209

44,319

46,535

44,996
47,246

49,608

52,089

54,693

57,428

60,299

63,314

66,479

69,803



Town of Forest City
List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2023-2024

FLSA HIRING
GRADE CLASSIFICATION STATUS RATE  MAXIMUM

15 Accountant 48,862 73,293
Customer Services Supervisor
Information Technology Support Technician
Police Detective Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Pump Maintenance Crew Leader
Purchasing and Warehouse Manager
Street Maintenance Supervisor

16 Building and Zoning Codes Inspector 51,305 76,958
Chief Wastewater Plant Operator
Chief Operator Distribution/Collections System
Golf Program Manager E
Information Technology Senior Support Technician
Planner Il

17 City Clerk 53,870 80,805
Electric Line Technician |
Marketing and Events Coordinator E
Police Lieutenant

18 Planner 111 54,655 81,983
Senior Building and Zoning Codes Inspector
19 Electric Line Technician Il 59,392 89,088
Human Resources Administrator E
20 Fire Captain 62,362 93,543
Fire Marshall
Police Captain E
21 Building and Zoning Codes Administrator 63,270 94,905
Distribution and Collections System Superintendent E
Downtown Development Manager E
Electric Line Technician IlI
Assistant Fire Chief E
Treatment Plant Superintendent E
Assistant Police Chief E
22 Information Technology Systems Administrator E 68,754 103,131
23 Electric Line Crew Leader 72,192 108,288
24 Sr Electric Line Crew Leader 75,802 113,703
Parks and Recreation Director E
25 Finance Director E 79,592 119,388
26 Electric Distribution System Superintendent 83,572 125,358
Fire Chief E

Police Chief E



Town of Forest City
List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2023-2024

FLSA HIRING
GRADE CLASSIFICATION STATUS RATE  MAXIMUM

27 Public Services Director E 87,751 131,627

E = Exempt from the Wage and Hour provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA)



